附件

	2022年秋季学期中等职业学校国家助学金安排表

	
	
	
	
	金额：元

	学校名称
	助学金人数（人）
	补助金额

	
	
	小计
	省级

补助资金
	泉州市级

补助资金

	合   计
	460
	 460,000 
	 408,000 
	 52,000 

	南安职校
	106
	 106,000 
	 106,000 
	

	红星职校
	151
	 151,000 
	 151,000 
	

	工业学校
	106
	 106,000 
	 106,000 
	 - 

	南安市梅山工程学校
	96
	 96,000 
	 45,000 
	 51,000 

	南安市柳城工贸职业   技术学校  
	1
	 1,000 
	
	 1,000 


